ETAS ID: TM812364

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Florida Caribbean Distillers LLC		05/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caribbout Export, Corp.	
Street Address:	State Road 174, Lote 107	
Internal Address:	Minillas Industrial Park	
City:	Bayamon	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00959	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88916547	
Serial Number:	88795701	CICLÓN ENERGY DRINK
Serial Number:	88916532	CICLON ENERGY DRINK
Serial Number:	88916478	С

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

trademarksca@ferraiuoli.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Cristina Arenas

Address Line 1: 221 Ponce de Leon Avenue

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00917

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cristina Arenas Solis	
SIGNATURE:	/cas/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Caribbout Assignment with Schedule A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008081 FRAME: 0319

900774685

source=Caribbout Assignment with Schedule A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008081 FRAME: 0320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of May 15th 2003, by Florida Caribbean Distillers, LLC, a Florida entity (Assignor"), in favor of Caribbout Export, Corp., a Puerto Rico entity with address at State Road 174, Lote 107, Minillas Industrial Park, Bayamón, Puerto Rico 00959 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark registration and/or application for the trademarks included in Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Marks, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and/or Puerto Rico and/or any other country, now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within & down, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the United States without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 15th day of 100 d

By: Name: Albey

Title: SalVP4 CFO

FLORIDA CARIBBEAN DISTILILERS LLC

By:____ Name: ____ Title: ___

Title: WP. Caribboth & CARIBBOUT EXPORT CORP.

AH:# 3277

Sello

Sello

9397
04/24/2013
\$5.00

Sello de Asistencia Legal
80004, 2023-0424-39886154

TRADEMARK REEL: 008081 FRAME: 0321

VALL

SCHEDULE A

United States

	Serial No. 88916547
CICLÓN ENERGY DRINK	Serial No. 88795701
CICLONING ENERGY DRINK	Serial No. 88916532
	Serial No. 88916478

Puerto Rico

CICLON PUEDES TODO)	237788-32-0
CICIÓN ENERGY DRINK	237787-32-0
	237786-32-0
	237785-32-0

TRADEMARK REEL: 008081 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 05/23/2023